Birla Corporation Limited

Corporate Office: 1. Shakespeare Sarani, A.C. Market (2nd FIr), Kolkata 700 071 P: 033 6603 3300-02 F: +91 033 2288 4426 E: coordinator@birlacorp.com

Ref. No. BCL/10

Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400 001 Scrip Code: 500335 3rd March, 2021

Manager Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited 'Exchange Plaza', C-1, Block G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051 Scrip Code: BIRLACORPN

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Intimation regarding loss of Share Certificate

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the details of share certificates which have been reported as lost from the custody of the Shareholders and the Company has received requests for issue of Duplicate Share Certificates in lieu thereof.

The copy of the letters received from the shareholders regarding loss of aforesaid Share Certificates are also enclosed for your reference.

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED

(MANOJ KUMAR MEHTA) Company Secretary & Legal Head

Encl: As above



BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED Details of lost Share Certificates

Dist. No. To No. of Shares Date of Receipt Folio No. Name of Shareholders Certificates No. Dist. No. From 31168602 50 01.03.2021 0053449 MR SHANTI SWAROOP JAIN 295168 31168553 MRS MANJU SHREE JAIN 9740815 9740834 20 02.03.2021 0016649 MRS KANTA DEVI HOLANI 192590



Date : - 03.03.2021

Date 2nd March 2021

From – Kanta Devi Holani Villa 27, Alankrita Meadows. Gunroack Road. Trimulgherry. Secunderabad 500015 Email # keshavholani@gmail.com Phone # 94913 94613

To M/s. Birla Corporation Limited Share Department 9/1, R.N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata 700001

Dear Sirs,

I write to inform you that I have lost / misplaced the following shares as per details given below -

Folio No.	Name of the shareholder(s)	Certificate No.		Distinctive nos.		No of shares
				From	To	
0016649	Kanta Devi Holani	192590		9740815	9740834	20

I request you to please let me know the process of getting duplicate shares.

Regards,

काल्ता देवी होलानी

(Kanta Devi Holani)

		RECEIVED CONTENTS NOT VERIFIED
From : Shanti Swaroop Jain / Manju Shree	- MAR 2021	
Address 1: C/o Precision Bearing & Mills Stores, 35, Netaji Subhas Road, 3 rd Floor, Kolkata - 700 001 Mobile : 90070 11092 Email id : <u>ssjain1987@gmail.com</u>	67, S.N. Roy Ro Kolkata – 700 0 Mobile : 90070	38

3763

Date : 17th February'2021

To, MCS Share Transfer Agent Ltd, 383, Lake Gardens, 1st floor, Kolkata, West Bengal,700045

Re: Unit: BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED

Sub: Registered Folio No.053449 / Shareholder Name : Shanti Swaroop Jain and Manju Shree Jain

Dear Sir,

With reference to my above Folio No.053449 for share held in the company Birla Corporation Limited, I wish to state that I am holding a total of 95(ninety-five) shares of the company in physical mode, wherein out of total 95 shares as held by me, I have physical certificate for 45(forty five) shares only. While the balance share certificate for 50 shares either has not been received by me or currently are misplaced.

Hence would request you to kindly send me the share certificates for 50 shares, so that the same can be dematerialized. I am enclosing herewith the scan copy of the 45 shares as available with me (both sides of each certificate) for your ready reference.

Further, please also note that dividend amount as announced by the company for some of years have also not been received, hence request you to kindly issue dividend warrants for the unpaid dividends as on date.

Please arrange to send the same at the earliest.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

Shewite Swarosp Jain

May's Shee Jain (Manju Shree Jain)

(Shanti Swaroop Jain)

Encl : a) Copy of the Share Certificate available with me – Both Sides – 3 b) Copy of the CML- Client Master List of my Demat Account. - 1